CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

July 16, 2019

Agenda l	Item:	4.8
----------	-------	-----

Subject: Approval of Contract between First 5, Alameda County and Chabot-Las Positas

Community College District, Early Childhood Development Program, (Contract

No. PI-ECE-1920-260) Chabot College

<u>Background:</u> First 5, Alameda County will provide \$16,000 of funding in order to support the coordination, staffing, and classroom materials for two (2) Saturday Pre-K lab classrooms for Fall and Spring semesters in the form of a 3-unit Early Childhood Development Course, ECD 90. The Board of Trustees has previously approved similar contracts with First 5, Alameda County to provide Early Childhood Development courses, most recently under 4.11 October 24, 2017, meeting agenda.

This contract for services is for the period of July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 with an effective date of July 17, 2019. First 5 will be paying \$16,000 to cover Saturday preschool costs in academic year 2019-2020.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed contract between First 5, Alameda County and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Early Childhood Development Program, (Contract No. PI-ECE-1920-260) Chabot College in the amount of \$16,000 in the program academic year 2019-2020. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Contract on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P.	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	